thumb impression and alsb he was ebsor\red in service, He was referred

( B y Hon, Mr, Justice U.C. ﬁhiwa!ﬁnyiiﬂgakﬁ
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The applicant who worked as 'Casual Labour' in

b

the Railway till 1973 was medically examined by the Diuisiunalx

Medical Officer on3%.5.1973 and after his report of fitness, the
applicant was appointed on 7.,8,1975 as 'Gangman' in a regular .
vacancy., The case of the spplicant is that when he received the

notice telling him that he is to retire on 31.5.1984 on attaining

the age of superanmnuation, the epplicant was an illiterate person

and he learnt that he was going to be retired after B years of

service. With the resut that ha will be deprived of pensionary and other
benefits, and according to him, his 2age was not correctly recorded

and the Reilway Uoctor who madically examined him mentioned his age

88 30 years and according to the notice, his age at that time be

41 years,

2, The applicant's grievance is that no ppportunity of hearing
was given to him ard the Ooctor's report was by-passed in such a manner,
The respondents have justified their action stating that the applicant's

date of birth was mentinned as has been given by him and has put his

Fﬂ&?-tﬂ doctor for finding out eE to whether he was medically fit or
7

Hdrhnd not for ascertaining the age and the doctar wrongly as

h" 8ge o be 30 years ard mentioned it although the seme was not

Paquired and he has been retired as per his age mentioned in the
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by thu applicant uhiuh got support from the Railway ﬂa&tntla

certificate who may have gana out of his wey under the impression

that it was his duty also to find out as to what was his approximate
age then it became the duty of the railway adminiatr;binn te examine
the matter and makey¥ enquiry, Themse being some svidence in favour of
the applicant, not only of ignorance but positive evidence regarding

his ags,

2 Accordingly, this application deserves to bes allowed in

part and the respondents are directed toc hold an enquiry ragérding

the correct age of the applicant associating the applicant with the
enquiry, I, case, tha respondents come to the conclusicn that his

age wes incorrectly recorded the same may be corrected and the

benefit of the same may be given to him, The enquiry shall be cencluded
within a period of 6 months, The respondents shall hold the enquiry
some times in the month of January, 1992 and the first notice to the
applicant tg appear before the authority to hold the enguiry shall

be given in that month, Th e application is disposed aof with the

above @hﬂﬂruatinna. Parties to bear their own costs,
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